
JOUKKUE TULOKSET
Sijoitus Nimi Seura Voitot Pisteet

Pekka Laatunen
1 Kimmo Lahtinen MLS 1 15 1071

Jouni Silonsaari
Aki Heiskanen

2 Jussi Turtiainen TAK 1 14 1040
Mika Määttä 
Jari Suomalainen

3 Vesa Keto PPK 12 932
Juha Häkkinen
Markku Koponen

4 Kari Pesonen HSK 1 11 826
Jussi Hannukkala
Matti Hälvä

5 Erkki Närä RKK 2 10 799
Jouni Kähkönen
Jalo Kotinurmi 

6 Petri Pohjola HSK 2 10 774
Kai Holopainen
Mika Ronkainen

7 Kari Kallio RKK 1 7 922
Kimmo Korhonen 
Jari Mahlio

8 Lassi Ahola IBK 7 622
Klaus Martikainen
Ilkka Korhonen

9 Jarmo Grönroos TKS 7 593
Ari Koski
Harri Riikonen

10 Juha Kantanen WKS 1 5 521
Jarmo Kaija
Jussi Holopainen

11 Mikko Oinonen KLK 5 499
Väinö Pitkänen
Tapio Valli 

12 Ari Partti MLS 2 4 417
Osku Nykänen
Aki Inoranta 

13 Jarkko Haajanen MLS 3 4 329
Heikki Lehtonen
Jaakko Kosonen

14 Ahto Alander LK 3 306
Jarmo Inkinen
Antti Tanskanen

15 Ari Stenroos JK 2 314
Jari Uimonen
Teppo Rantanen

16 Jaakko Suutari TAK 2 1 238
Antti Marjamäki
Antero Natunen

17 Pasi Vepsäläinen WKS 2 1 227
Mikko Siitari
Kari Tunturi

18 Jari Malmi  OSK 1 224
Simo Tertsunen
Kalevi Maisonen

19 Juha Pekonen MK 0 170
Arto Tiensuu
Pertti Ajomo

20 Erkki Tähtinen RKS 0 161
Martti Ajomo
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HENKILÖKOHTAISET TULOKSET
Sijoitus Nimi Seura Voitot Pisteet

1 Aki Heiskanen TAK 1 9 556
2 Pekka Laatunen MLS 1 8 520
3 Markku Koponen HSK 1 6 434
4 Jari Suomalainen PPK 6 421
5 Matti Hälvä RKK 2 5 383
5 Kimmo Lahtinen MLS 1 5 383
6 Jalo Kotinurmi HSK 2 5 359
7 Vesa Keto PPK 4 304
8 Jari Mahlio IBK 4 297
9 Kari Pesonen HSK 1 4 289
10 Aki Inoranta MLS 3 4 254
15 Jussi Holopainen KLK 3 283
16 Jaakko Kosonen LK 3 265
17 Jussi Turtiainen TAK 1 3 264
18 Petri Pohjola HSK 2 3 253
19 Mika Ronkainen RKK 1 3 251
20 Harri Riikonen WKS 1 3 240
21 Erkki Närä RKK 2 3 230
22 Ilkka Korhonen TKS 3 200
23 Mika Määttä TAK 1 2 220
24 Kari Kallio RKK 1 2 208
25 Juha Häkkinen PPK 2 207
26 Jarmo Grönroos TKS 2 203
27 Kimmo Korhonen RKK 1 2 194
28 Lassi Ahola IBK 2 193
28 Ari Koski TKS 2 190
29 Jouni Kähkönen RKK 2 2 186
30 Tapio Valli MLS 2 2 185
31 Jouni Silonsaari MLS 1 2 168
31 Antti Tanskanen JK 2 168
33 Kai Holopainen HSK 2 2 162
34 Mikko Oinonen KLK 2 138
35 Juha Kantanen WKS 1 1 149
36 Klaus Martikainen IBK 1 132
37 Kari Tunturi OSK 1 113
37 Ari Partti MLS 2 1 123
38 Teppo Rantanen TAK 2 1 112
39 Osku Nykänen MLS 2 1 109
40 Jarmo Kaija WKS 1 1 105
41 Jussi Hannukkala HSK 1 1 103
42 Antero Natunen WKS 2 1 95
42 Jaakko Suutari TAK 2 0 98
43 Väinö Pitkänen KLK 0 78
44 Pasi Vepsäläinen WKS 2 0 76
45 Pertti Ajomo RKS 0 74
45 Jari Malmi  OSK 0 74
46 Kalevi Maisonen MK 0 70
48 Jarkko Haajanen MLS 3 0 59
48 Ari Stenroos JK 0 59
49 Juha Pekonen MK 0 58
50 Mikko Siitari WKS 2 0 56
51 Erkki Tähtinen RKS 0 51
52 Jari Uimonen JK 0 47
53 Arto Tiensuu MK 0 42
54 Simo Tertsunen OSK 0 37
55 Martti Ajomo RKS 0 36
56 Ahto Alander LK 0 30
57 Antti Marjamäki  TAK 2 0 28
59 Heikki Lehtonen MLS 3 0 16
60 Jarmo Inkinen LK 0 14
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                                YT-KLUBIEN KAISABILJARDIN SM-KILPAILUT 09-11.02.2024

JOUKKUE TULOKSET
Nimi Seura 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Voitot Pisteet Sijoitus

Pekka Laatunen 60 60 57 60 1 60 6 60 55 60 13 41v 50 38 59 60 18 60 18 21
Kimmo Lahtinen MLS 1 37 60 40 60 41 51v 35 60 45 54 50 56v 58 42 15 1071 1
Jouni Silonsaari 16 60 13 29 14 60 10 19
Aki Heiskanen 17 60 20 60 19 60 22 60 10 60 8 60 29 60 50 60 60 16 60 60
Jussi Turtiainen TAK 1 24 60 21 60 26 36 20 60 27 48 14 1040 2
Mika Määttä 43 53v 42 60 45 51 46 56
Jari Suomalainen 49 60 52 60 51 60 45 60 46 60 38 40 59 60 18 21
Vesa Keto PPK 7 60 6 60 10 21 5 60 13 60 18 43 12 932 3
Juha Häkkinen 39 60 38 6 42 60 37 21
Markku Koponen 57 60 60 60 56 60 55 24 54 60 45 60 38 60 60 50
Kari Pesonen HSK 1 28 60 25 60 29 60 26 0 23 60 13 49 11 826 4
Jussi Hannukkala 11 60 10 18 13 24
Matti Hälvä 14 60 15 60 12 60 9 60 8 43 27 60 59 40
Erkki Närä RKK 2 45 47 48 60 47 60 44 60 50 3 10 799 5
Jouni Kähkönen 29 48 32 60 28 60 31 18
Jalo Kotinurmi 30 60 31 60 27 21 34 60 26 60 37 60 18 38
Petri Pohjola HSK 2 53 60 56 60 55 23 51 60 58 50 10 774 6
Kai Holopainen 19 60 18 29 22 60 23 13
Mika Ronkainen 56 27 53 60 54 60 58 60 59 44
Kari Kallio RKK 1 36 60 33 60 37 40 38 48 7 922 7
Kimmo Korhonen 1 45v 4 45v 5 52 6 42
Jari Mahlio 38 57 39 60 35 60 40 60 31 60 29 0
Lassi Ahola IBK 2 19 3 60 4 60 59 54 7 622 8
Klaus Martikainen 42 29 43 58v 38 45
Ilkka Korhonen 32 60 29 3 34 60 30 60 37 17
Jarmo Grönroos TKS 6 49 7 43v 2 60 8 51 7 593 9
Ari Koski 52 60 49 60 50 58 54 12
Harri Riikonen 25 60 28 37 23 60 27 60 29 23
Juha Kantanen WKS 1 20 36 17 60 18 53 5 521 10
Jarmo Kaija 41 60 44 22 40 23
Jussi Holopainen 9 46 12 60 8 60 15 60 18 57
Mikko Oinonen KLK 21 60 24 60 20 13 18 5 5 499 11
Väinö Pitkänen 44 41 41 37
Tapio Valli 10 60 11 60 6 32 13 33
Ari Partti MLS 2 27 18 26 60 30 45 4 417 12
Osku Nykänen 48 60 45 20 46 29
Aki Inoranta 46 60 47 60 44 60 50 0 38 60 58 14
Jarkko Haajanen MLS 3 4 31 1 28 4 329 13
Heikki Lehtonen 26 11 27 5



Jaakko Kosonen 5 60 8 43 9 60 2 60 59 42
Ahto Alander LK 54 12 55 18 3 306 14
Jarmo Inkinen 22 11 23 3
Antti Tanskanen 33 60 36 60v 31 22 29 26
Ari Stenroos JK 12 11 9 48 2 314 15
Jari Uimonen 59 44 58 3
Teppo Rantanen 55 60 54 32 58 20
Jaakko Suutari TAK 2 35 38 34 60 1 238 16
Antti Marjamäki 18 20 19 8
Antero Natunen 13 40 16 53v 15 2
Pasi Vepsäläinen WKS 2 34 49 35 27 1 227 17
Mikko Siitari 47 33 46 23
Kari Tunturi 3 60 2 29 1 24
Jari Malmi  OSK 40 41 37 33 1 224 18
Simo Tertsunen 58 20 59 17
Kalevi Maisonen 15 36 14 34
Juha Pekonen MK 51 29 50 29 0 170 19
Arto Tiensuu 31 10 30 32
Pertti Ajomo 8 37 5 37
Erkki Tähtinen RKS 51 12 51 39 0 161 20
Martti Ajomo 23 4 22 32



                                YT-KLUBIEN KAISABILJARDIN SM-KILPAILUT 09-11.02.2024
HENKILÖKOHTAISET TULOKSET

Nimi Seura 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Voitot Pisteet Sijoitus
Aki Heiskanen TAK 1 17 60 20 60 19 60 22 60 10 60 8 60 29 60 50 60 60 16 60 60 9 556 1
Pekka Laatunen MLS 1 60 60 57 60 1 60 6 60 55 60 13 41v 50 38 59 60 18 60 18 21 8 520 2
Markku Koponen HSK 1 57 60 60 60 56 60 55 24 54 60 45 60 38 60 60 50 6 434 3
Jari Suomalainen PPK 49 60 52 60 51 60 45 60 46 60 38 40 59 60 18 21 6 421 4
Matti Hälvä RKK 2 14 60 15 60 12 60 9 60 8 43 27 60 59 40 5 383 5
Kimmo Lahtinen MLS 1 37 60 40 60 41 51v 35 60 45 54 50 56v 58 42 5 383 5
Jalo Kotinurmi HSK 2 30 60 31 60 27 21 34 60 26 60 37 60 18 38 5 359 6
Vesa Keto PPK 7 60 6 60 10 21 5 60 13 60 18 43 4 304 7
Jari Mahlio IBK 38 57 39 60 35 60 40 60 31 60 29 0 4 297 8
Kari Pesonen HSK 1 28 60 25 60 29 60 26 0 23 60 13 49 4 289 9
Aki Inoranta MLS 3 46 60 47 60 44 60 50 0 38 60 58 14 4 254 10
Jussi Holopainen KLK 9 46 12 60 8 60 15 60 18 57 3 283 15
Jaakko Kosonen LK 5 60 8 43 9 60 2 60 59 42 3 265 16
Jussi Turtiainen TAK 1 24 60 21 60 26 36 20 60 27 48 3 264 17
Petri Pohjola HSK 2 53 60 56 60 55 23 51 60 58 50 3 253 18
Mika Ronkainen RKK 1 56 27 53 60 54 60 58 60 59 44 3 251 19
Harri Riikonen WKS 1 25 60 28 37 23 60 27 60 29 23 3 240 20
Erkki Närä RKK 2 45 47 48 60 47 60 44 60 50 3 3 230 21
Ilkka Korhonen TKS 32 60 29 3 34 60 30 60 37 17 3 200 22
Mika Määttä TAK 1 43 53v 42 60 45 51 46 56 2 220 23
Kari Kallio RKK 1 36 60 33 60 37 40 38 48 2 208 24
Juha Häkkinen PPK 39 60 38 6 42 60 37 21 2 207 25
Jarmo Grönroos TKS 6 49 7 43v 2 60 8 51 2 203 26
Kimmo Korhonen RKK 1 1 45v 4 45v 5 52 6 42 2 194 27
Lassi Ahola IBK 2 19 3 60 4 60 59 54 2 193 28
Ari Koski TKS 52 60 49 60 50 58 54 12 2 190 28
Jouni Kähkönen RKK 2 29 48 32 60 28 60 31 18 2 186 29
Tapio Valli MLS 2 10 60 11 60 6 32 13 33 2 185 30
Jouni Silonsaari MLS 1 16 60 13 29 14 60 10 19 2 168 31
Antti Tanskanen JK 33 60 36 60v 31 22 29 26 2 168 31
Kai Holopainen HSK 2 19 60 18 29 22 60 23 13 2 162 33
Mikko Oinonen KLK 21 60 24 60 20 13 18 5 2 138 34
Juha Kantanen WKS 1 20 36 17 60 18 53 1 149 35
Klaus Martikainen IBK 42 29 43 58v 38 45 1 132 36
Kari Tunturi OSK 3 60 2 29 1 24 1 113 37
Ari Partti MLS 2 27 18 26 60 30 45 1 123 37
Teppo Rantanen TAK 2 55 60 54 32 58 20 1 112 38
Osku Nykänen MLS 2 48 60 45 20 46 29 1 109 39
Jarmo Kaija WKS 1 41 60 44 22 40 23 1 105 40
Jussi Hannukkala HSK 1 11 60 10 18 13 24 1 103 41
Antero Natunen WKS 2 13 40 16 53v 15 2 1 95 42



Jaakko Suutari TAK 2 35 38 34 60 0 98 42
Väinö Pitkänen KLK 44 41 41 37 0 78 43
Pasi Vepsäläinen WKS 2 34 49 35 27 0 76 44
Pertti Ajomo RKS 8 37 5 37 0 74 45
Jari Malmi  OSK 40 41 37 33 0 74 45
Kalevi Maisonen MK 15 36 14 34 0 70 46
Jarkko Haajanen MLS 3 4 31 1 28 0 59 48
Ari Stenroos JK 12 11 9 48 0 59 48
Juha Pekonen MK 51 29 50 29 0 58 49
Mikko Siitari WKS 2 47 33 46 23 0 56 50
Erkki Tähtinen RKS 51 12 51 39 0 51 51
Jari Uimonen JK 59 44 58 3 0 47 52
Arto Tiensuu MK 31 10 30 32 0 42 53
Simo Tertsunen OSK 58 20 59 17 0 37 54
Martti Ajomo RKS 23 4 22 32 0 36 55
Ahto Alander LK 54 12 55 18 0 30 56
Antti Marjamäki  TAK 2 18 20 19 8 0 28 57
Heikki Lehtonen MLS 3 26 11 27 5 0 16 59
Jarmo Inkinen LK 22 11 23 3 0 14 60


